
FRONT VIEW RIGHT SIDE VIEW VIEW A-ASECTION B-B

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SCALE: SHEET 1 OF 1 

REVDWG

CONTRACTDRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

APPROVED BY

Allen-Sherman-Hoff
a Division of Diamond Power International, Inc.

EXTON, PENNSYLVANIA, USA

REV REV BY CKD BY ENG APP REVISION RECORDDATE

35 CF (1000 L) STYLE IV AIRLOCK
ASSEMBLY

LOW TEMPERATURE, 24V DC SOLENOIDS
"CE" MARKED

 

D-7856  

211167-01

1/10

PAG 7/8/2011

CMH 7/11/2011

  

      

      

      

      

      

© 2010 DIAMOND POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF DIAMOND POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DPII) AND ITS USE IS GOVERNED BY THE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR WHICH IT WAS CREATED. DPII GRANTS A NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE TO
USE, REPRODUCE AND DISTRIBUTE THIS DRAWING SOLEY FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND OPERATION, AND FOR 
SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE ERECTION OF, THE EQUIPMENT DISCLOSED HEREIN.

A A
B

B

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONITEM NUMBERQTYPART No.

35 CF AIRLOCK TANK22574611
8" RING GASKET22538322
LOWER CHAMBER15194-3023
DECK PLATE STOCK ASSEMBLYA-224715-124
GASKET, 8"X10"1677265
HANDHOLE COVER15507-266
3/4-10 x 3 1/4" SQUARE HEAD BOLT10192647
3/4-10 x 6 1/2" SQUARE HEAD BOLT10230628
YOKE1550669
3/4" USS PLAIN WASHER101311610
HEX NUT, 3/4-10, GR. 2H1004652211
AERATION ASSEMBLYA-19037413
3/4-10 x 3" STUD101164814
3/4" LOCK WASHER, STEEL1003631615
3/4-10 x 3-1/4 Lg Hex Head Bolt, Steel100906816
CLEVIS, 1/2-20 THREAD101384317
CLEVIS PIN7280-4318
1/2-20 x 20" THREADED ROD X167-20319
1/2-20 HEX NUT, STEEL100456620
1/2-13 X 2" HEX HEAD BOLT1000564921
1/2" LOCK WASHER, STEEL1003594922
1/2-13 HEX NUT1004574923
SIGHT GLASS ASSEMBLYA-15050B126
SOLENOID VALVE & LIMIT SWITCH 
ASSEMBLY

A-224717-4227

11
4.

63
 [

29
11

]

4.25 [108]

4.25 [108]

48.00 [1219] 10.00 [254]

5.
50

 [
14

0]

13
.4

4 
[3

41
]

.0
6 

[2
] 

G
A
S
K
ET

76
.6

3 
[1

94
6]

.0
6 

[2
] 

G
A
S
K
ET

5.
50

 [
14

0]

13
.4

4 
[3

41
]

14.75 [375]

14
.5

0 
[3

68
]

n8.00 [203] INLET & OUTLET
FLANGE DRILLING PATTERN PER

ASME B16.5 CLASS 150

26

9 5 6

13

17 18

19

20 232221

9

1

3

3

4

4

161511

1114

212223

59.75 [1518]

71011

956

8 10 11

34
.6

3 
[8

79
]

6X 8.00 X 10.00 [200 X 250]
ELLIPTICAL INPSECTION

& MAINTENANCE ACCESS HOLES

Ø3" [75] SCH40
EQUALIZER CONNECTION
W/ 37.5° WELD BEVEL

INTERPRET
PER ASME

Y14.5-2009

ASSEMBLY No.: A-224982
 
NOTES:
1. NOMINAL (ASH) VOLUME: 35 CF (1000 L)
2. ACTUAL VOLUME: 40.5 CF (1150 L)
3. DESIGN PRESSURE: 20 PSIG (1.4 bar)
4. DESIGN TEMPERATURE:
    MAX 350 °F (177 °C), MIN -20 °F (-29 °C)
5. APPROXIMATE TARE WEIGHT 1800 lbs (820 kg)
6. TOTAL DESIGN WEIGHT: 4155 LBS (1885 kg)
    INCLUDES:
    35 CF OF ASH @ 55 LBS/CF (880 kg/m^3) - 1925 LBS (875 kg)
    OUTLET TEE - 280 LBS (127 kg)
    EQUALIZER VALVE - 150 LBS (68 kg)
7. DIMENSIONAL UNITS SHOWN AS: INCHES [mm]

1 1/4 NPT LEVEL
PROBE PORT

6.
81

 [
17

3]

NOTES (CONT.):
8. AIR CYLINDER REQUIREMENTS:
    CLEAN MOISTURE FREE AIR @ 70-120 PSIG (4.9-8.4 kg/cm^2)
    0.0454 CF (1288 cc) PER GATE STROKE
9. AERATION REQUIREMENTS:
    10 SCFM (0.032 Nm^3/min) OF CLEAN DRY AIR AT 25 PSIG
    (1.7 barg) OR 5 PSIG (0.35 barg) ABOVE INTERNAL TANK PRESSURE

20.00 [508] 20.00 [508]

20
.0

0 
[5

08
]

20
.0

0 
[5

08
]

4X SUPPORT ARMS

74
.5

0 
[1

89
2]

4X n.88 [22] THRU

Anton.Dimov
Line

Anton.Dimov
Line

Anton.Dimov
Line

Anton.Dimov
Polygon

Anton.Dimov
Polygon

Anton.Dimov
Polygon

Anton.Dimov
Polygon


	Text1: 10.317.219
	Text2: 10.368.327
	Text3: 10.368.327
	Text4: 10.368.401


